Revision 2.4 - 2024-07-30                               http://www.tagoretech.com                                       Page 1 of 24
TSL8029N
TSL8029N: Single channel 2 – 5 GHz 100-Watt Receiver Front End for
MACRO base station
1.0 Features
Integrated single-channel RF front end
2-stage LNA and GaN SPDT switch On-chip bias and matching
Single-supply operation

Figure 3.1 Function Block Diagram
(Top View)
4.0 Ordering Information
Table 4.1 Ordering Information
Base Part
Number
Package Type Form Qty Reel Diameter
Reel
Width
Orderable
Part Number
TSL8029N
32 Pin 5 × 5
× 0.85 mm
QFN
Tape & Reel 3000 13” (330 mm) 18 mm TSL8029NMTRPBF
Tuned Evaluation Board, 2300-2700 MHz TSL8029N-EVB-A
Tuned Evaluation Board, 3300-4200 MHz [HG only] TSL8029N-EVB-B
Tuned Evaluation Board, 3300-4200 MHz TSL8029N-EVB-C
Tuned Evaluation Board, 3300-3800 MHz [HG only] TSL8029N-EVB-D
Tuned Evaluation Board, 2900-3300 MHz TSL8029N-EVB-E
Revision 2.4 - 2024-07-30                               http://www.tagoretech.com                                       Page 3 of 24
TSL8029N
5.0 Pin Description
Table 5.1 Pin Definition